Travel and Hospitality Expenses

June 2023
CDEV Directors Dates of Travel Purpose Total Cost
Dwight Ball 17 - 18 May CDEV Board Meetings 2,401.93
Sean Strickland 17 - 18 May CDEV Board Meetings 1,000.04
Total 3,401.97
CDEV Officers Dates of Travel Purpose Total Cost
Elizabeth Wademan 15 - 16 May TMC Board Meetings 2,959.69
Elizabeth Wademan Various (April 24 - May 18) Business Meetings 22712
Tess Lofsky 17 - 18 May CDEV Board Meetings 2,406.90
Total 5,593.71
CHHC Officers Dates of Travel Purpose Total Cost
Anita Tonn 25 April Staff Recognition Lunch 86.80
Anita Tonn 30 April - 4 May Offshore Technology Conference 2,210.66
Anita Tonn 16 - 18 May CHHC/CDEYV Board Meetings 4,150.71
Total 6,448.17




Detailed Information of Travel & Hospitality Expenses

CDEV Directors

June 2023

Dwight Ball
Deer Lake, Newfoundland and Labrador

Purpose

Date(s)

Destination City
Airfare

Other Transportation
Accommodation
Meals and incidentals
Total

CDEV Board Meetings
17 - 18 May
Toronto, ON
1,947.69
178.75
275.49

2,401.93

Sean Strickland
Waterloo, Ontario

Purpose

Date(s)

Destination City
Airfare

Other Transportation
Accommodation
Meals and incidentals
Total

CDEV Board Meetings
17 - 18 May
Toronto, ON

341.20
658.84

1,000.04

CDEV Officers

Elizabeth Wademan
President and Chief Executive Officer, Toronto

Purpose

Date(s)

Destination City
Airfare

Other Transportation
Accommodation
Meals and incidentals
Total

TMC Board Meetings
15 - 16 May
Calgary, AB
2,478.00
210.00
271.69

2,959.69

Purpose

Date(s)

Destination City
Airfare

Other Transportation
Accommodation
Meals and incidentals
Other: Hospitality
Total

Business Meetings
Various (April 24 - May 18)
Toronto, ON

104.78
10.66

111.68
227.12

Tess Lofsky
General Counsel and Corporate Secretary, Toronto

Purpose

Date(s)

Destination City

Airfare

Other Transportation

Accommodation

Meals and incidentals

Hospitality: Board dinner with external guest
Total

CDEV Board Meetings
17 - 18 May
Toronto, ON

2,406.90
2,406.90




Detailed Information of Travel & Hospitality Expenses
June 2023
CHHC Officers

Anita Tonn
President and Chief Financial Officer, Calgary

Purpose Staff Recognition Lunch
Date(s) 25 April

Destination City Calgary, AB

Airfare

Other Transportation

Accommodation

Meals and Incidentals

Other: Lunch for three employees

Total

86.80
86.80

Purpose Offshore Technology Conference
Date(s) 30 April - 4 May

Destination City Houston, TX USA

Airfare

Other Transportation

Accommodation

Meals and Incidentals

Total

537.07
1,145.16
528.43
2,210.66

Purpose CHHC/CDEYV Board Meetings
Date(s) 16 - 18 May

Destination City Toronto, ON

Airfare

Other Transportation

Accommodation

Meals and Incidentals

Total

2,187.25
79.24
1,682.22
202.00
4,150.71
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