Travel and Hospitality Expenses June 2023

CDEV Directors	Dates of Travel	Purpose	Total Cost
Dwight Ball	17 - 18 May	CDEV Board Meetings	2,401.93
Sean Strickland	17 - 18 May	CDEV Board Meetings	1,000.04
Total			3,401.97
CDEV Officers	Dates of Travel	Purpose	Total Cost
Elizabeth Wademan	15 - 16 May	TMC Board Meetings	2,959.69
Elizabeth Wademan	Various (April 24 - May 18)	Business Meetings	227.12
Tess Lofsky	17 - 18 May	CDEV Board Meetings	2,406.90
Total			5,593.71
CHHC Officers	Dates of Travel	Purpose	Total Cost
Anita Tonn	25 April	Staff Recognition Lunch	86.80
Anita Tonn	30 April - 4 May	Offshore Technology Conference	2,210.66
Anita Tonn	16 - 18 May	CHHC/CDEV Board Meetings	4,150.71
Total			6,448.17

Detailed Information of Travel & Hospitality Expenses June 2023

CDEV Directors

Dwight Ball		
Deer Lake, Newfoundland and Labrador		
Purpose	CDEV Board Meetings	
Date(s)	17 - 18 May	
Destination City	Toronto, ON	
Airfare		1,947.69
Other Transportation		178.75
Accommodation		275.49
Meals and incidentals		
Total		2,401.93

Sean Strickland		
Waterloo, Ontario		
Purpose	CDEV Board Meetings	
Date(s)	17 - 18 May	
Destination City	Toronto, ON	
Airfare		
Other Transportation		341.20
Accommodation		658.84
Meals and incidentals		
Total		1,000.04

CDEV Officers

Elizabeth Wademan	
President and Chief Executive Officer, Toronto	
Purpose	TMC Board Meetings
Date(s)	15 - 16 May
Destination City	Calgary, AB
Airfare	2,478.00
Other Transportation	210.00
Accommodation	271.69
Meals and incidentals	
Total	2,959.69
Purpose	Business Meetings
Date(s)	Various (April 24 - May 18)
Destination City	Toronto, ON
Airfare	
Other Transportation	104.78
Accommodation	
Meals and incidentals	10.66
Other: Hospitality	111.68
Total	227.12

Tess Lofsky				
General Counsel and Corporate Secretary, Toronto				
Purpose	CDEV Board Meetings			
Date(s)	17 - 18 May			
Destination City	Toronto, ON			
Airfare				
Other Transportation				
Accommodation				
Meals and incidentals				
Hospitality: Board dinner with external guest		2,406.90		
Total		2,406.90		

Detailed Information of Travel & Hospitality Expenses June 2023

CHHC Officers

Anita Tonn		
President and Chief Financial Officer, Calgary		
Purpose	Staff Recognition Lunch	
Date(s)	25 April	
Destination City	Calgary, AB	
Airfare		
Other Transportation		
Accommodation		
Meals and Incidentals		
Other: Lunch for three employees		86.80
Total		86.80
Purpose	Offshore Technology Conference	
Date(s)	30 April - 4 May	
Destination City	Houston, TX USA	
Airfare		
Other Transportation		537.07
Accommodation		1,145.16
Meals and Incidentals		528.43
Total		2,210.66
Purpose	CHHC/CDEV Board Meetings	
Date(s)	16 - 18 May	
Destination City	Toronto, ON	
Airfare		2,187.25
Other Transportation		79.24
Accommodation		1,682.22
Meals and Incidentals		202.00
Total		4,150.71